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SHRI DNYANESH MAHAVIDYALAYA, NAWARGAON 
Tah - Sindewahi, Dist. - Chandrapur (441 223) 
(Affiliated to Gondwana university, Gadchiroli) 

 
 As per the notification No.G.U./ Acad. /30/2020 of Gondwana university dated 28/02/2020, the 

first session of the Institute was started from 15th of June 2020 and work is done from 
home/headquarter till 31st of July 2020 due to lockdown in COVID19 epidemic. The following 
academic calendar is hence after the revised notification No.G.U./ Acad. /53/2020 of Gondwana 
university dated 15/07/2020. 

 
Annual academic plan for the Session 2020-21 

 
First term  – 01/08/2020 to 30/11/2020 
Winter vacations – 01/12/2020 to 31/12/2020 
Second term  – 01/01/2021 to 30/04/2021 
Summer vacations – 01/05/2021 to 14/06/2021 
 
Monthly calendar of holidays and working days 
 

S/N Month(days) Sundays Holidays Working 
days 

 
Dates Total Dates Total  

1 August (31) 2nd,9th,16th,23rd,30th 5 1st,15th,22nd 3 23 Total 
Working 
days in 
1st term 

94 

2 September (30) 6th,13th,20th,27th 4 -- 0 26 
3 October (31) 4th,11th,18th,25th 4 2nd,16th,30th 3 24 

4 November (30) 1st,8th,15th,22nd,29th 5 13th,14th,16th,30th 4 21 

5 December (31) Winter Vacations 
6 January (31) 3rd,10th,17th,24th,31st 5 26th 1 25 Total 

Working 
days in 
2nd term 

95 

7 February (28) 7th,14th,21st,28th 4 19th 1 23 
8 March (31) 7th,14th,21st,28th 4 11th,29th 2 25 

9 April (30) 4th,11th,18th,25th 4 2nd,13th,14th,21st 4 22 

 Total 35 Total 18 Total 189 
Abstract 
 
 Total Working Days of Institution   - 291 
 Total Working Days of the Library  - 291 
 Total Working Days for the Teachers  - 189 (94+95)94 in 1st term and 95 in 2nd term 
 Govt. Holidays     - 23 (18+1+4)1 on vacations and 4 on Sundays 
 Sundays      - 39 (35+4)4 during winter vacations 
 Winter Vacations     - 31 days 
 Summer Vacations     - 45 days (31+14)31 in May and 14 in Jun 
 Co-curricular Activities/      

Extra-Curricular Activities and other events - 93 
 Actual Teaching Days    - 180 days (90 + 90)90 each semester 

 
For details of the holidays & Extra-curricular / Co-curricular, Sports, NSS activity schedule and 
other events refer Annexures – I & II. 



Terms and Vacations 

► First term (Otltl semrstcrs)
0 I /08/2020 In 30/1 I /2020

► "'inter Vacation
01/12/2020 to 3 I/ 12/2020

► Al'tual Traching/Evaluation work

for the First term
0 I /08/2020 to 24/I I /2020

► Second term (Even semesters)

0 I /0 I /2021 lo 30/04/2021

,, Summer Vacation 

0 I /05/2021 lo 14/06/2021 
► Actual Tcaching/Evahrntion work

for the Second term

01/01/2021 to 24/04/2021

College Examinations schedule for the first and second term in the session 2020-21 will be declared 
after the declaration of time-table of University Examinations. 

Admissions 

Last date of admission (First term odd semester) 

Last date for admission with prior permission of the Vice-chancellor 
31/08/2020 
30/09/2020 

Last date of submission of Enrolment form to the University 

I. I 0/09/2020 (For admission up to 31/08/2020)
2. I 0/10/2020 (For admission from O 1/09/2020 to 30/09/2020) 
3. For centralized admission last date of Enrolment shall be IO days from the last date of 

admission as notified by the competent Authority. 

Examinations 

1. Winter semester Examinations
Commencement of Examinations

Last date for receipt of examination forms
Regular students
Old Ex-students/ External students
Ex-students of immediately previous examination -

2. Summer semester Examinations

Commencement of Examinations
Last date for receipt of examination forms

Regular students 
Old Ex-students/ External students 
Ex-students of immediately previous examination -

23/11/2020 

23/10/2020 
23/10/2020 
Within IO days from the date of 
declaration of respective result 

03/05/2021 

02/04/2021 
02/04/2021 
With in IO days from the date of 
declaration of respective result 

Declaration of Results As per provision of Maharashtra Public Universities Act,2016 

AW'� 
(Prof A A Ramtcke) (l:ifW N Parwate) 

Academic Planning committee 
(� 
Principal 
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Annexure I 
Holidays 

 
S/N Event/Festival Date Day 

1 Bakari Eid 01/08/2020 Saturday 
2 Independence Day 15/08/2020 Saturday 
3 Ganesh Chaturthi 22/08/2020 Saturday 
4 Gandhi Jayanti 02/10/2020 Friday 
5 Dhamma chakra anuvartan din 16/10/2020 Friday 
6 Eid-e-Milad 30/10/2020 Friday 
7 Dhantrayodashi 13/11/2020 Friday 
8 Laxmi pujan 14/11/2020 Saturday 
9 Balipratipada 16/11/2020 Monday 
10 Gurunanak Jayanti 30/11/2020 Monday 
11 Republic day 26/01/2021 Tuesday 
12 Shivaji Jayanti 19/02/2021 Friday 
13 Mahashivratri 11/03/2021 Thursday 
14 Holi Rang Panchami 29/03/2021 Monday 
15 Good Friday 02/04/2021 Friday 
16 Gudi padwa 13/04/2021 Tuesday 
17 Dr Ambedkar Jayanti 14/04/2021 Wednesday 
18 Ram Navami 21/04/2021 Wednesday 

 
Holidays during vacations or on Sundays 

 
S/N Event/Festival Date Day 

1 Parsi New year 16/08/2020 Sunday 
2 Moharram 30/08/2020 Sunday 
3 Dussehra  25/10/2020 Sunday 
4 Christmas 25/12/2020 Friday 
5 Mahavir Jayanti 25/04/2021 Sunday 

 
The holidays declared by Gondwana University, Gadchiroli and Hon’ble Collector, 
Chandrapur District as well as the local holidays declared from time to time will be applicable 
to the college. 
 
Note - Annual calendar of Physical Education is given on last page. 
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Annexure II 
 

Proposed plan to organize extra-curricular/co-curricular activities and other 
events 

Session 2020 – 2021 
 

S/N Day(s) Date(s) Event(s) Organizing 
department(s)/committee(s) 

August 
1 Monday 03/08/2020 Staff Meet on Year Plan Staff Council 

2 Saturday… 
Saturday 

01/08/2020 
to 

15/08/2020 
Swachhata Bharat Pandharwada NSS 

3 Saturday 08/08/2020 Kranti Din NSS 

4 Saturday 15/08/2020 Independence Day Student Council 
NSS 

5 Saturday 29/08/2020 IQAC Meet IQAC 
September 

6 As per the schedule 
provided by GUG 

Formation of Students Council 
and election of the secretary Students Council Committee 

7 Tuesday 01/09/2020 Students Induction Program Departments of Science 

8 Wednesday 02/09/2020 
Botanical Society Function Department of Botany 
Inauguration of History and 
Sociology Club 

Department of History, 
Sociology 

9 Thursday 03/09/2020 

Inaugural Function : Zoology 
and Environmental Study Department of Zoology 

Inauguration of Political Science 
Club 

Department of Political 
Science 

10 Friday 04/09/2020 

Inauguration of Physics Society 
and Guest Lecture Department of Physics 

Inauguration of Economics Club 
and Guest Lecture Department of Economics 

11 Saturday 05/09/2020 Teachers day NSS 
Student Council 

12 Monday 07/09/2020 Inaugural Function : Chemical 
Society Department of Chemistry 

13 Tuesday 08/09/2020 Students Induction Program Arts Faculty 
14 Wednesday 09/09/2020 International Literacy Day NSS 

15 Tuesday 15/09/2020 Inauguration of Marathi Abhyas 
Mandal Department of Marathi 

16 Wednesday 16/09/2020 International Ozon Layer Day Department of Zoology 

17 Monday 21/09/2020 Guest Lecture and Book 
Exhibition Library 

18 Wednesday 23/09/2020 
Inaugural of English Language 
and Literature club/Guest 
Lecture 

Department of English 

19 Thursday 24/09/2020 NSS Day NSS 

20 Saturday 26/09/2020 Visit to Gram Panchayat Department of Political 
Science 
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21 Monday 28/09/2020 Inauguration of Mathematical 
Society and Guest Lecture Department of Mathematics 

22 Wednesday 30/09/2020 IQAC Meet IQAC 
October 

23 Thursday…
Wednesday 

01/10/2020 
to 

10/10/2020 
Wild Life Week Environmental Study 

24 Friday 02/10/2020 Gandhi Jayanti (International 
non-violence day) 

NSS 
Student Council 

25 Saturday 03/10/2020 Guest Lecture Department of Physics 
26 Monday 05/10/2020 Guest Lecture Department of History 

27 Tuesday 06/10/2020 Guest Lecture on Competitive 
Exams EIS 

28 Thursday 08/10/2020 Guest Lecture Department of Zoology 
29 Friday 09/10/2020 Guest Lecture Department of Chemistry 
30 Saturday 10/10/2020 Lecture on Social Change Department of Sociology 

31 Tuesday 13/10/2020 Environmental Studies Exam : 
BA SEM I and B.Sc. SEM III Environmental Study 

32 Wednesday 14/10/2020 Field Work Department of Economics 

33 Thursday 15/10/2020 Vachan Prerna Din Department of English and 
Marathi 

34 Saturday 17/10/2020 National Dictionary Day Department of English 
35 Monday 19/10/2020 Visit to Slum Area Department of Sociology 
36 Friday 23/10/2020 Guest Lecture Equal Opportunity Centre 
37 Wednesday 28/10/2020 IQAC Meet IQAC 

November 
38 Monday 02/11/2020 Guest Lecture Department of Chemistry 
39 Tuesday 03/11/2020 Guest Lecture Department of Economics 
40 Wednesday 04/11/2020 Guest Lecture Department of History 
41 Thursday 05/11/2020 Guest Lecture Department of Zoology 
42 Friday 06/11/2020 Guest Lecture Department of Sociology 

43 Tuesday 10/11/2020 Guest Lecture Department of Political 
Science 

44 Monday 12/11/2020 Guidance on Health and 
Hygiene Women Study Centre 

45 Tuesday 24/11/2020 Sant Dnyaneshwar Sanjivani 
Samadhi Vyakhyan Department of Marathi 

46 Wednesday 25/11/2020 IQAC Meet IQAC 

47 Thursday 26/11/2020 Indian Constitution Day NSS 
Student Council 

48 Friday 27/11/2020 Staff Meet (Conclusion of 1st 
Session) Staff Council 

49 Saturday 28/11/2020 Mahatma Phule Death 
Anniversary 

NSS 
Student Council 

December 
50 Wednesday 30/12/2020 Online Staff Meet Staff Council 

January 

51 Friday, 
Saturday 

01/01/2021 
to 

02/01/2021 

Late Balaji Patil Borkar, 
Founder President BSS, Death 

Student Council 
EIS 

Carrier Counselling 
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Anniversary and Atmabhan 
Exam 

52 Sunday 03/01/2021 Savitribai Phule Jayanti NSS 
Student Council 

53 Monday 04/01/2021 Physical Test for Female 
Students Women Study Centre 

54 Tuesday… 
Thursday 

05/01/2021 
to 

07/01/2021 
College Annual Fest NSS 

Student Council 

55 Friday… 
Thursday 

08/01/2021 
to 

14/01/2021 
NSS Camp NSS 

56 Friday 08/01/2021 Science Exhibition Department of Botany 
57 Monday 11/01/2021 Guest Lecture Department of Marathi 

58 Wednesday 13/01/2021 
Youth Day 
(Swami Vivekananda Birth 
Anniversary) 

NSS 
Student Council 

59 Thursday 14/01/2021 Educational Tour Department of Physics 
60 Friday 15/01/2021 Guest Lecture Department of Economics 

61 Monday 18/01/2021 Parent and Alumina Association 
Meet 

Parent and Alumina 
Association 

62 Tuesday 19/01/2021 Guest Lecture Department of Chemistry 
63 Wednesday 20/01/2021 Guest Lecture EIS 

64 Thursday 21/01/2021 Essay Competition Department of English 
Guest Lecture Department of Zoology 

65 Friday, 
Saturday 

22/01/2021 
to 

23/01/2021 
Shramdan at Campus NSS 

66 Tuesday 26/01/2021 Republic Day Student Council 
NSS 

67 Wednesday 27/01/2021 Excursion Tour Department of Zoology 
68 Thursday 28/01/2021 Guest Lecture Department of History 
69 Friday 29/01/2021 IQAC Meet IQAC 

70 Saturday 30/01/2021 Educational Tour Department of Political 
Science and Sociology 

February 
71 Monday 01/02/2021 NSS Advisory Committee Meet NSS 
72 Tuesday 02/02/2021 Worlds Wet Land Day Department of Zoology 
73 Wednesday 03/02/2021 Guest Lecture Department of Physics 

74 Thursday 04/02/2021 Guest Lecture Department of Political 
Science 

75 Monday, 
Tuesday 

08/02/2021 
to 

09/02/2021 
Vidarbha Arthshastra Parishad Department of Economics 

76 Wednesday 10/02/2021 Vidyarthi Kavi Katta Department of Marathi 

77 Thursday 11/02/2021 Guest Lecture Department of English 
Guest Lecture Department of Zoology 

78 Friday 12/02/2021 Guest Lecture Department of History 
79 Saturday 13/02/2021 Guest Lecture Department of Sociology 
80 Wednesday 24/02/2021 Industrial Visit Department of Economics 
81 Friday 26/02/2021 IQAC Meet IQAC 
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Proposed Annual academic plan for Physical Education Department 
session 2020 – 2021 

 
 
S/N Events Date/Week of Tournament Organizing College 

1 Cross Country   
2 Basketball   
3 Volleyball   
4 Kabaddi   
5 Kho-Kho   
6 Court ball   
7 Softball   
8 Netball   
9 Cricket   
10 Annual Athletics Meet   
11 Physical Test   
12 Medical Test   

13 
Any Team 
(Coach Manager Selection by Gondwana 
University) 

  

 
**Considering the safety of students and teachers the schedule of all the above events were 
kept flexible by the Gondwana University. 
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